Rule 2 121

Form 2 3883

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of resignation by administrator

Name ol Company Company number
Muoorgate Industries Loans Limited 01947996

[11gh Cowrt ol Justice, Chancery Division, Companies Cout 6782012015

Court vast number

{a) Insert nume und address
ol admanstrator

*I2eleie as applicable
(b) Instrt name and uddress of

repistercd offive of company

{¢) Insert date ol appointment
{d) Insert name of apponior

(&) Insert dute of resignation

(1} Insert date of courl order

1. (a) Paul David Copley 27 Garderna Road, Bromlcy BRI 2171

* tho-admimisteator / one ol the admimistiators of the above company having been appoinied
admimstrator ol
(b} Moorgate Industies Loans Limited, 7 More London Riverside, London. Skt 2R1 on {¢)

14/10/2015 by (d) the directors of the company

hercby give notice that

OR
* The court gave mc leave on (f} '3 MmAaY 2016 to resign from the said office ol

admimstrator and | hereby resign with effect from (e} Q73 Ay 2016

Signed d\w‘*ﬂ 0/‘1 UV\

Joint Administrator

Dated :):2 mﬁj 2016

AR

27/05/201 6
COMPANIES HOUSE

FRIDAY




IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE CR-2016-002415
CHANCERY DIVISION I,

COMPANIES COURT 7 2)
z O
wk £)

BEFORE [REGISTRAR JONE 57"~

ON (7 MAY Lotk

AND OTHERS

AND IN THE MATTER OF AN OFFICE HOLDER

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Between:

DAVID CHRISTIAN CHUBB and OTHERS
(as
listed in Schedule 1 of this Order)

Applicants

And

LORRAINE KATHERINE CURRIE MANSON and OTHERS
(as
listed in Schedules 2A and 2B of this Order)
Respondents

ORDER

UFPON THE APPLICATION of the Applicants dated 4 May 2016 (the “Application™)

AND UPON reading the First Witness Statement of Julian Guy Pamr dated 4 May 2016 and 1ts extubit
“JGP1" and other documents that are recorded on the Court file as having been read

IT 1S ORDERED that -

1 Insofar as the Application refers to proceedings not currently before this Count, the proceedings
are transferred here for the purposes of this Application and transferred back immediately upon
the making of this Order, pursuant to rule 7 10C(1) of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (the “Rules”)

UK-208449162 1-212669946 |




The Applicants shall file a copy of this Crder 1n the file of any such proceedings at the Court to
which the proceedings are re-transferred as soon as reasonably practicable following the granting

of this Order

Lorramne Katherine Curne Manson, Paul Dawvid Copley and Chnstopher William Pillar (the
“Outgoing Office-Holders”) e¢ach be removed from office as admunstrator or hquidator, as
applicable, of the compantes hsted 1n Schedule 2 ta this Order, to take effect 14 days following

the making of this Order

The Outgomg Office-Holders each be replaced as office-holder in the case of each company
lListed 1n Schedule 3 of thus Order by the respective Applicants named 1n the same Schedule, these
replacements to take effect 14 days following the making of this Order

For companies (1) to {5) histed in Schedule 2 of tlus Order, 1n accordance with paragraph 100(2)
of Schedule B1 to the Act, following the Outgoing Office-Holders, all funchions by

a Zelf Hussain and Lyn Leon Vardy (in respect of company (1) listed in Schedule 2 to this
Order), and

b Dawid James Kelly and Ian David Green (in respect of compames (2) and (3) histed n
Schedule 2 of this Order), and

¢ Robert Jonathan Hunt, Ian David Green and David James Kelly (in respect of company
(4) listed 1n Schedule 2 of this Order), and

d Stephen Mark Oldfield and David Chnstian Chubb (in respect of company (5) histed 1n
Schedule 2 of this Order),

as the (new) joint admunistrators, are to be exercised by any one or all of the joint administrators

The Apphicants shall notify the Secretary of State as soon as reasonably practicable of the making
of this Order

The Applicants shall notify the creditors of each respective company listed in Schedule 2 of the
making of this Order and 1ts effect, by advertisement in the London Gazette within 14 days
following the granting of this Order The Applicants can publish in the London Gazette
composite notices relating to the resignation and the appoimntments as detailed iz Schedule 2 to

this Order

The Applicants, 1n addition, shall report the making of this Order and its effect in the next

communication sent to all creditors of the companies detailed m schedule 2

UK-208449162 1 2




9 The provision of Rules 4 49C(3) and (4) of the Rules (in respect of creditors’ voluntary
liqudation and Rule 2 47(3A) of the Rules (in respect of administration) be dis-applied The
perniod of the provision of progress reports should remain the same as the ongunal dates 1n place

prior to thus Order having taken effect

10 In respect of Phosphorus Holdco Ple, the creditors will also be notified at the tume of the next
statutory reporting period of a munor change to the Statement of Proposals dated 6 November
2014, namely that 1ffwhen Phosphorus Holdce Plc moves from admumustration to creditors’
voluntary liquidation, Paul David Copley will not take up the position as liquidator, but mnstead
Dawid James Kelly will become one of the hiquidators m respect of Phosphorus Holdco Ple,
together with the existing appointees, Robert Jonathan Hunt and lan David Green (as per
Schedule 2 to this Order)

11 In respect of Woodlark Farming Limited, the creditors will also be nonfied at the tume of the next
statutory reporting peniod of 2 minor change to the Statement of Proposals dated 24 March 2011,
namely that 1ffwhen Woodlark Farming Limited moves from admimstration to creditors’
voluntary hquidation, Christopher Witham' Pillar will not take up the position as hquidator, but
instead David Chnistian Chubb will become one of the hquidators i respect of Woodlark
Faroung Limuted, together with the existing appointee, Stephen Mark Qldfield (as per Schedule 2
to tms Order)

12 The Outgomng Office-Holders be discharged from all hability i respect of thewr acts and
omusstons and otherwise i respect of their conduct as administrator of the companies listed at (1)
to (5) m Schedule 2 to thus Order Such discharge 15 to take effect 28 days of receipt of
notification pursuant to paragraph 7 of this Order

13 In relation to companies (1) to (5) listed in Schedule 2, any person appointed to act as a joint
admimstrator by this Order in circumstances where the onginal administrators were appointed
under paragraph 14 or 22 of Schedule B1 to the Act, those persons shall obtain their discharge
from liabtlity pursuant to paragraph 98(1) of Schedule Bl to the Act on the same basis as those
admunistrators ongnaily appointed 1n respect of that company Accordingly, the discharge
provided by paragraph 98(1) of Schedule B1 to the Act will take place, in relation to a person
appomted by thus Order, at 2 tme appointed by the resolution of the creditors’ committee or, if
there 15 no committee, by resolution of the creditors or 1n any case at a tume specified by the court
{and, for the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of 98(3) of Schedule Bl to the Act will apply
equally 1n relation to an appomntment made by this Order as it would 1n relabon to the onginal

appowntments)

UK-208449162 | 3




14 Chnstopher Wilham Pillar be released from all hability (pursuant to the relevant sections of the
Insolvency Act 1986 (the “Act”) and/other Insolvency Rules 1986 (the “Rules™) in respect of lus
acts and omissions and otherwise in respect of his conduct as liqmdator of Samuel Beadie
(Properties) Limuted, listed at (6} in Schedule 2 to thus Order  Such release is to take effect once
release has been given by the Secretary of State, as 1s usual

15 Permission be granted to the Secretary of State and each creditor of each respective company
listed 1n Schedule 2 to apply to vary or discharge this Order by making an application within 28
days of receipt of notification pursuant to paragraphs 6 and 7, as applicable, of this Order

16 The Cou'rt exercise its power to order that in these circumstances, 1t 1s not necessary to follow the
procedures set out in Sections 104, 108 and 171 of the Act and tn Rule 4 108 of the Rules, which
require the calling of meetings of creditors (and subsequent steps if necessary) to approve the

. resignation of Chnistopher William Pillar and the appointment of Julian Guy Parr.

17 The costs of this Application are eshmated to be £8,057 50 which includes the Applicants’
solicitors’ costs, advertising costs, bond fees and court fees Together with VAT (of £1,560 50),
this gives a total of £9,618 (the “Application Costs™)

18 The Court exercises 1ts discretion, pursuant to Rules 7 10D(4) and 7 10D(5), 1n allowing a sixth
of the Application Costs to be paid as an expense of the msolvency proceedings of Doson
Limited (1n Administration), being company (1) hsted in Schedule 2 to thus Order (on the basis
that 1t results from the retirement of Ms Manson) If the costs of the insclvent estate exceeds 10%
of the realisable assets within that estate, the estate should only bear such part of those
apportioned costs as equals 10% of that estate’s reahisable assets, any excess sought should (and
will) be borne by PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP (“PwC™)

19 The remaining Application Costs are to be bome by PwC without indemnity out of the estates of
companues (2) to (6) histed in Schedule 2 to this Order (on the basis that 1t results from 2 voluntary
departure by Mr Copley and Mr Pillar from PwC})

UK-208449162 1 4




List of applicants

Dawid Christian Chubb
Dawid James Kelly
Julan Guy Parr

Total

Cases where there are two new appointees

Schedule 1

Licensing hody
ICAEW
ICAEW
ICAEW

Cases where there are no replacement appointees

Total number of cases

No of new appointments
1
1
1

The total application addresses 6 cases of which 3 cases have 1 new appointee, and 3 where there are no

new appointments




e L . T e T L I

PR 13 gy | ] et [

GaiIEPRBT) Aaanios, Talpa

R AR e LD WAk A une ] OOy

G Loy bndig ingd s Y
) ) g R miarunt 0wy |y
G meares Ln et ot | 51
o Svday pooiy o i T DG A
WA ) A Py sasla ApieA ver wd1 TR ]

v
s vl Sehonn, |
B | Sowiyia we Souylz

[ e [

5—‘—-_:.—::_

oy puaag Buslug ~_ Frnosdy 1041 Supellva 1

Suppddy puosag SuiRrs 3| shuwoddy pee g || e

z 2inpayog

suny| eyl

J711 ssadoosasnoyinemasug




List of respondents Schedule 2A

Name No of cases New firm/Reason Address
Lorratne Katherine Curnie Manson 1 Retirement 141 Bothwell Street, Glatgow, G2 7€Q
Faul Dawid Copley 3 Left the firm 27 Gardenia Road, 8romley, BR1 2FH

Christopher Willlam Pillar 2 Left the firm 7 More London, Riverside, Londoen, SE1 2RY




List of office holders

Schedule 28

Zelf Hussain

Lyn Leon Vardy

lan Dawvid Green

Rabert Jonathan Hunt
, Stephen Mark Oldfield

Schedule 2B

Lists every person who holds office Jointly with the outgoing office-hotder but is not an Appi:cant
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 7 More London Riverside, London, SE1 2RT
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 1 East Parade, Sheffleld, 51 2ET

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 7 More London Riverside, London, 5€1 2RT
PricewatechouseCoopers LLP, Cornwall Court, 19 Cornwail Street, Birmingham, B3 2DT
PricewatechouseCoopers LLP, Abacus House, Castle Park, Cambnidge, CB3 0AN




Notification of Appointments

Somppny Name

Phosphorus Holdeo Pic
Woadlark Farming Limited
Samuel Beadie (Propertes) Limited

Schedule 3

Type of appointment
Adminstration
Admunsstration

Credstnrs Vol ¥ Licgid

Applicant 3

Dawnd lames Kelly
Oand Chrsstian Chubb
Iufizn Guy Pany




